17/08/2022, 14:51 Gmail - RE: PO- Brit-317

M Gma” Agib Majeed <viamed.agib.majeed@gmail.com>

RE: PO- Brit-317
MSEPROCUREMENTHELPDESK (MID AND SOUTH ESSEX NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) 17 August 2022 at

<mse.mseprocurementhelpdesk@nhs.net> 14:50
To: "aqgib.majeed@viamed.co.uk" <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>

Good afternoon,
Thank you for your email.
Please process with the correct prices.

Thank you

Kind Regards

Kayleigh

Kayleigh Smith|Procurement Support Officer | Procurement

Mid and South Essex NHS Foundation Trust

Unit 12-14 Britannia House, Britannia Business Park, Comet Way, Southend on Sea, Essex, SS2 6GE
Tel: 01702 508 118

MSE.MSEProcurementhelpdesk@nhs.net

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Agib Majeed

Sent: 17 August 2022 14:48

To: MSEPROCUREMENTHELPDESK (MID AND SOUTH ESSEX NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<mse.mseprocurementhelpdesk@nhs.net>

Subject: Re: PO- Brit-317

This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe.

Hello Kayleigh

Thank you for your purchase order, Brit-317.

I am currently processing your order, unfortunately, the price stated on your Purchase order is incorrect as we
updated our prices on 01/08/22, please find the correct pricing below.
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1=£48.00 1114005 Eyemax 2 Neonatal Regular R300P01

1=£46.00 1114006 Eyemax 2 Neonatal Premie R300P02

Please could you let me know if you're happy for me to proceed?

Kind regards

Aqgib Majeed
Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Wed, 17 Aug 2022 at 14:38, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: MSEPROCUREMENTHELPDESK (MID AND SOUTH ESSEX NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
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<mse.mseprocurementhelpdesk@nhs.net>

Date: Wed, 17 Aug 2022 at 14:35

Subject: PO- Brit-317

To: orders@viamed.co.uk <orders@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: SULGIENE, Sandra (MID AND SOUTH ESSEX NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <sandra.sulgiene@nhs.net>,
MCINTOSH, Joyce (MID AND SOUTH ESSEX NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <joyce.mcintosh1@nhs.net>

Good afternoon,

Unfortunately our procurement system is down.

Can we please order the following using reference Brit-317

Product code- R300P02

Product description- eye protection preemie
Quantity — 2 packs

Price - £41.90

Product code- R300P01

Product description- eye protection regular
Quantity — 2 packs

Price -£43.70

Delivery address

Broomfield Hospital — Goods receiving
Court Road

Broomfield

Chelmsford

Essex

CM1 7ET

Thank you

Kind Regards
Kayleigh

Kayleigh Smith|Procurement Support Officer | Procurement
Mid and South Essex NHS Foundation Trust
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Unit 12-14 Britannia House, Britannia Business Park, Comet Way, Southend on Sea, Essex, SS2 6GE
Tel: 01702 508 118

MSE.MSEProcurementhelpdesk@nhs.net

From: SULGIENE, Sandra (MID AND SOUTH ESSEX NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <sandra.sulgiene@nhs.net>
Sent: 17 August 2022 11:37

To: MSEPROCUREMENTHELPDESK (MID AND SOUTH ESSEX NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<mse.mseprocurementhelpdesk@nhs.net>

Subject: Re: eye protection order

Good morning. Cost centre:MX401, IDA: AV3402, approver: Joyce Mcintosh. Thank you.
Many thanks

Sandra Sulgiene

Housekeeper

Neonatal unit

Mid and South NHS Foundation Trust
Broomfield Hospital, Chelmsford, Essex, CM1 7ET

From: MSEPROCUREMENTHELPDESK (MID AND SOUTH ESSEX NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<mse.mseprocurementhelpdesk@nhs.net>

Sent: 16 August 2022 12:58

To: SULGIENE, Sandra (MID AND SOUTH ESSEX NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <sandra.sulgiene@nhs.net>
Subject: RE: eye protection order

Hi Sandra,

Before we can order this can you please let us know your cost centre, IDA and approver

Thank you

Kind Regards

Kayleigh

Kayleigh Smith|Procurement Support Officer | Procurement

Mid and South Essex NHS Foundation Trust

Unit 12-14 Britannia House, Britannia Business Park, Comet Way, Southend on Sea, Essex, SS2 6GE
Tel: 01702 508 118

MSE.MSEProcurementhelpdesk@nhs.net
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From: SULGIENE, Sandra (MID AND SOUTH ESSEX NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <sandra.sulgiene@nhs.net>
Sent: 16 August 2022 13:33

To: MSEPROCUREMENTHELPDESK (MID AND SOUTH ESSEX NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<mse.mseprocurementhelpdesk@nhs.net>

Subject: eye protection order

Good afternoon. Can you order some items for me please: eye protection preemie (20) X 2
packet ( supplier name: Viamed, product code: R300P02, price £41.90), eye protection
regular (20) X 2 packet ( supplier name: Viamed, product code: R300P01, price £43.70).
Thank you

Many thanks

Sandra Sulgiene

Housekeeper

Neonatal unit

Mid and South NHS Foundation Trust
Broomfield Hospital, Chelmsford, Essex, CM1 7ET
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting
it; and

ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any
action in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful) .

Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all
NHS staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other
sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail —
NHSmail Support
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it;
and

ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).
Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all NHS
staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive
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information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail — NHSmail
Support
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